
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA 

 

PRIVACY MATTERS, a voluntary 

unincorporated association, and PARENT 

A, president of Privacy Matters, 

Plaintiffs, 

vs. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 

EDUCATION; ELISABETH D. DEVOS, 

in her official capacity as United States 

Secretary of Education; UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE; 

JEFFERSON B. SESSIONS, III, in his 

official capacity as United States Attorney 

General; and INDEPENDENT SCHOOL 

DISTRICT NUMBER 706, STATE OF 

MINNESOTA, 

Defendants, 

and 

JANE DOE, by and through her mother, 

SARAH DOE, 

Intervenor-Defendant. 

 

Case No.  0:16-cv-03015-WMW-LIB 

 

Judge Wilhelmina M. Wright 

Magistrate Judge Leo I. Brisbois 

 

 

 

VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

 

 Plaintiffs, by and through counsel, and pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i), 

hereby give notice of dismissal, without prejudice, of its complaint against Defendants.  

This dismissal terminates the action. 

 Respectfully submitted this 13th day of April, 2017. 
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      By: /s/ Jordan Lorence  

Renee K. Carlson, MN 0389675 

CARLSON LAW, PLLC 

855 Village Center Drive, #259 

St. Paul, MN 55127 

(612) 455-8950 

rcarlson@rkclawmn.com 

 

Jordan Lorence, MN 0125210 

ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM 

440 First St. NW, Suite 600 

Washington, DC 20001 

(202) 393-8690 

jlorence@ADFlegal.org 

Gary S. McCaleb, AZ 018848* 

Douglas G. Wardlow, MN 0339544 

Katherine L. Anderson, AZ 033104* 

Jeana Hallock, AZ 032678* 

ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM 

15100 N. 90th St. 

Scottsdale, AZ 85260 

(480) 444-0020 

gmccaleb@ADFlegal.org 

dwardlow@ADFlegal.org 

kanderson@ADFlegal.org 

jhallock@ADFlegal.org 

David A. Cortman, GA 188810* 

ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM 

1000 Hurricane Shoals Rd NE, Suite D1100 

Lawrenceville, GA 30043 

(770) 339-0774 

dcortman@ADFlegal.org 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

*Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on April 13, 2017, I electronically filed the foregoing document 

entitled Voluntary Dismissal Without Prejudice with the Clerk of Court using the Court’s 

ECF system, which will effectuate service on all parties.  

 

 

 /s/ Jordan Lorence 

 Jordan Lorence 
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